1/ 25



2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Chuck Bowman

Aspen Corporation

From: Linda C. Freeman



To:

	Department of Adminis	stration												
	Purchasing Division, B	Purchasing Division, Building #15												
¥	2019 Washington Stre	et, East												
	Charleston, WV 25306	5-0130												
Fax:	304-558-3970	Page	es: 24- 25											
Phone:	304-558-2157		4/7/2010											
Re:	DEP14918	CC:	File											
□ U rge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Commen	t 🔲 Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle										
• Com	ments:			2-2										
Buye	r:	CB-23												
RFQ.	. NO.	DEP14918												
Bid C	Opening Date:	April 7, 2010												
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM		% 35 S										

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for

DEP14918

P <i>€</i>	(GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATÉ PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/ BID OPENING DATE	2010	<u> </u>									
		04/07/2	24 (25) (26) (26)	CAT					TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	NO	l e	TEM NUMB	EH.	*	INTPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	ADDI	MUDIN	NO.)] ***	*****	****	****	•
		UM ISSU Y THE I						RTALS	PROJEC	T TO	
· ·	MARCH	NDATORY 09, 201 F THE F	O AT	1:30	PM.	THE I	SCHEDU DATE PU	LED FO	R TUES	DAY, HE	
- ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	BID OP	ENING I	ATE A	ND T	ME RE	MAIN	UNCHAN	iged as	04/07	/10	
	AT 1:3										
			1	1							
3				,							

001		· .	В		62-73	3	,				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	RATIO	N OF	LAND	& OTHE	R PROF	ERTIES		
							•	<u> </u>			
	****	титс	דק ייי	TE ENI	OF F	OŦS	DEP149	18 ***	*** TO	Τ ΔΤ	
		2. A A .3. E-									
				-							
			Aman Average er en				,				

			<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIL	DEFORTE	HMS AND CO	L NDITIONS			I
SIGNATURE	Janin	JAN.	Kan				ELEPHONE 304-		573	DATE	4-6-2010
TITLE	Oh and of	Par f	EIN 5	5-0%	277					HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<i>JOURN RES</i>	PONDING	TO REC	2. INSER	RT NAME	E AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE I	ABELI	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14918

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė		SHIP VIA			F.C.E			FREIGHTTERMS	
03/23/	2010												
BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	2010				BID	OPENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM	oneinondon se
LINE	QU	ANTITY	YOU	CAT NO	ΠE	MINUMBER			UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT	
	~~~	*****	****	<u> ххх</u> А	DDENDH	M NO	~××	×××××		****	: x: x: x:		
-	****	****	***	*** A	DDENDO	n NO.	2 **	X X X X X	****	****	X X X	•	
	ADDEN	DUM ISS	UED T	o DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID S	SIGN-	IN			
		S AND T											
	BID M	EETING	ON 03	/09/2	010.								
	L				****	344 734		LIGER	40.0	<i> </i>			
ŧ.	1	PENING	DATE	AND I	TWF KF	MATH	UNCHA	NGED	AS U	4/0//	TO		
	AI I:	30 PM.											
	****	*****	****	*** N	O OTHE	R CHA	NGES	****	<b>*</b> ***	****	* * <b>*</b> *		
								1					
·													
	1												
0001			JB		962-73	ŧ.							
		1											***************************************
	RECLA	MATION:	RESI	OKAII	UN UF	LAND	& UIH	ER Ph	KOPER	TILES			
								·					
						•							
}		•											
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ	DEP14	918 →	<b>***</b> *	* T01	TAL:		
	•												
	-		-										
	***												
	1												
	į			1									
-			l	And the second s	VERSE SIDE			NDITIONS					
SIGNATURE	NIO	Alk	très		7766 RT NAME	TELL	PHONE 04-76	63.45	573		DATE	4-6-2010	
TITLE Pr	nish	af	55-	062	77/1	-1001	,			ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	<u> </u>
L	HEN RES	SPONDING	TO RFC	. INSEF	RT NAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPA	CE AB	OVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'	



304-763-4573

## Request for

**DEP14918** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 ITEM:NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. UOP QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JВ 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PAINT BRANCH PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED IN SHARON, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 1:30 PM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

55-0627766-001

TELEPHONE 304-763-4513 4-6-2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



OI P

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT	ΕÜ	TER	MS:OF:SALE	SHIP	IA.		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	****************	04/07/	CONTRACTOR AND A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		BID	OPEN.	ING TI	ME 0	11:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				<u> </u>			
	ADDITI	INN. WE	REQUEST '	HAT ALL P	OTENTIA	BTI	DERS	TNCLUE	)F
			ADDRESS A						<b>-</b>
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDDERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARR	IVE PR	RIOR TO	)
			TIME FOR						
			IOR TO TH						
			HE PRE-BI						
3			ARRIVE AF	<b>   </b>		ı			
			HE PRE-BI						
			ID, WILL	NOI BE PEN	MILLED	IU S.	Ten II	16	
	ALIENI	DANCE S	nce.		•	,			
	DIREC.	TTONS T	O PREBID:			,			
	DIKE	, 20.10				<b>.</b>			
	TRAVE	L TO SH	ARON IN K	ANAWHA COL	NTY. E	XIT I	OFF	•	[
	INTER	STATE 7	7 AT EXIT	79 AND PR	OCEED U	P PA	INT B	RANCH	
			PPROXIMAT						
			ARE LOCA						
	WHERE	PAINT	BRANCH CR	OSSES UNDE	R THE R	OAD	INA	CULVER	Γ.
			EN PORTAL						
			LEVATION		OLD WIN	E RU	AD IU	IHE	
	SOUTH	OF THE	BRIDGE P	TEK2.					
	DIANC	AND SE	ECIFICATI	ONS MAY RE	TORTATN	En E	יש אחא	VNEP.	
			601 57T						- Land
	PH 3	04-926-	0485 UPON	PAYMENT (	F \$10.0	O NO	N-REF	UNDABLE	
			T MUST BE						
			BE ACCEP						
				•					
	EXHIB	IT 5							
	l				1 T TO SE AN AN AN		****	01.707	
	WEST	VIRGINI	A CODE 21	-ITD-2 PKO	TDES TH	AI:	ANY S	ULICI-	
			PUBLIC I						
-			THE SAME						
***		THE BI	1 1	CLOSED PUI		1			
	44 'Y 1 11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
DICANOTURE			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS: AND: CO	NDITIONS	<b>3</b>	DAT	<b>4</b>
SIGNATURE									
TITLE			FEIN	-			ADDRE	ESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for BEONUMBER

\$ |-|-

DEP14918

PAGE	
* 3 .	

ADDRESS:CORNESHONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	red Tel	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
02/17/				<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/	10.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.1.1.5.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOF CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	RE STONED AN	D SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE DE	
			E WITH THE PROVI		
			WEST VIRGINIA CO		
			HASING AFFIDAVIT		
	SHALL RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	,
<b>{</b>		1	IS CONTRACT IS T		
			YS AFTER THE NOT		<u>'</u>
	•	1 5	THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	1	İ
	PROCEED.	CHASE UNDE	K MILL DE COMPID	EKED MULICE IO	
	F KUCELD.				1
ļ	CANCELLATION	I: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
WANTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		1 1	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	1	, I
	NOTICE TO TH	IE VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
<u></u>			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
	1	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.				
	MACE DATEC.	THE CONTRA	CTAD OD CHRCONTD	ACTOD CHALL DAY	
			CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L	1	
		1 1	OR KANAWHA COUNT	3	
			21-5A, ET, SEQ.	, TOROGANIA	
	l e	1 1	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
		i i	RENCES MADE TO A		
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
			CONTAINED IN TH		
		1 1	TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	PERIAINING	IN THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DEFFIFD.	
	MUDAEDEL CO	DENCATION.	VENDOR IS REQU	TOED TO DONVING	
***	4	i (	KERS' COMPENSATI	1	
	m Canta tom		The Court Liver I	an ar occupation	•
<u>.</u>	ALL OF THE	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CON				
			Monopolis para trava de la composició de	 NETAN	
SIGNATURE		oeene	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NUBLIGINS DATE	
		·			
TITLE		EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for BEQUIMBER

DEP14918

SESSESSADDRESS.CORRE	SPONDENCES OF A THE NHONO ISSUED
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAIN 02/17/	555755555555555555	9:0000001EU	MS OF SALE		SHIP		<b>******</b>	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS:	
BID OPENING DATE:	4	04/07/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM	
EINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUI	VBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
EINE	(XX) IN COMMINITY OF COMMINITY	NSURAN MERCIA CE OF DOCU GE REQ UILDER OF UNT EQ ONDS: ATED ALL MAY BE OF WEST OF WEST OF ABLE IT OR LATE OF WEST OF ABLE IT OR LATE OF WEST OF ABLE IT OR LATE OF ABLE IT OR LATE OF ABLE IT OF ABLE	CE:GRA, SNERA, S	CCEST STATE OF STATE	SFUL VENDLIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM 250,000.  URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE  ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI L BOND. A TWO ING SYSTE OR.  **********************************	OR SHAL INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT  SUCCESS AMOUNT  OF THE WEST V ID BOND IF OR BOND IER OF CI ALLOWED JSINESS ID BOND, (2) YEAR EM WILL  **********************************	NE OF LIK TGT BTER BDOCK FIRE CURB DOCK FIRE CHE MA ** 92	URNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE  VENDOR SHAL INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT  AL AMOUNT OF INIA, SHALL E HE SUCCESSFL OND AND LABO HE CONTRACT. RTIFIED CHEO NISHED BY A USINESS IN I IT SUBMITTEL R PROJECTS CKS ARE NOT RFORMANCE  A REQUIREMENT  ***********************************	L IN TO SEE JL DRV CK	
					1/2010) FORM TO					
					VERSE SIDE FOR		J			
SIGNATURE			*			TELEPHONE			ATE .	
TITLE			EIN	<del></del>				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
L	<del></del>							DAAE ADOVE LAD		

**********ADDHESS:CORRESCONDENCERO:ATTENTION:OF



VENDOR

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

# Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP14918

∞ PAG	
	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

		a associations		440,000,000,000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		lossoccoccoccoccocco	· 
DATE PRIN		L.	RMS OF SAI	ele en	SHIP	VIA	FGB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	/2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMNU		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
				800 N 400 80				
	- VAL 117	\TTON -	ro net	EDMIN	E AUTID E	ITCTRTIT	TY AS AN AML	
							ER 30 CFR 874	. 16.
							ATTACHED TO TI	
			3	2			AVS OFFICE AT	•
			I	i .	S.OSMRE.		~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	X X X X X 3	(*****	****	****	****	****	*******	***
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE	·	
			1				•	
-							RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	
							THE CONTRACTO	
-	LICENS						RS LICENSE MA	
							IVISION OF LA	BOR,
							BLDG. 6,	es e
	RM /49	וט נארע	HARLES	JUN,	WV 25505	, PH. SU	4-558-7890.	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
	WEST V	VIRGIN:	IA STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
***************************************							RACTORS LICEN	SE
		R ON TI						
	BIDDE	R TO C	OMPLET	E:		:	n .	
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME .		H	Spen!	Corporati	DN LO
	CONTRA	MOTORS	, 1-43 I Jun •		91511	1000	1 2	• • • [
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	000	000	6.5.3	
							TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	
w de	1 '	CHASE	1	3	1	NSC LKIO	N IO ISSUANCE	UF
				APP	LICABLE	LAW		
,			DOTALL	CTAT			NO DIVICION S	
			i i	:	l .		NG DIVISION RUVIDED IN THE	ures
	T-4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		, -	ŧ	1		PURCHASING	
	<u>                                     </u>						'	
SIGNATURE				OEE KE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	ADIDONS	DATE
	*		FEIN					
TITLE			- <del> </del>				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEP14918

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ŒŌ	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	5Hi	3 VIA			F.O.B			FREIGH	FTERMS	
02/17/		1					<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	14.688.0808.0808.0808	04/07/	2010	202000000		BID	<u>OPE</u>	400000000	TIM	(1.00 No.	01;	<u> 30PM</u>	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	3886
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER		U)	NITPRICE			AM	OUNT	
				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<del>7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7</del>								<u></u>	212.64
	DIVICI	21 MO	THE C	OLF A	: HTHORTTY	GOVERNI	NG	THIS	3					
	1	REMENT.		V II II C	0 1 3 1 OK 2 1 1	0012,010				•				
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(L)(L() +												
	ANY II	NFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SF	PECIFICAT	ION	MAN	NUALS	, OF	₹			
***	ANY O	THER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WE	RITTEN, W	HIC	H CC	ONTRA	DIC.	rs			
	OR AL	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROV	IDED FRO	M T	HE S	SOURC	ES /	AS			
	DESCR	IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ID	AND	OF N	0				
	EFFEC'	Γ.									ŀ			
,			l								l			
ł	(1) N	OTICE T	O PRO	CEED:				- Pro Pro 18 A		TO 1				
						SPECIFIED								
						DAYS AFT . IN THE					-			
	MOLTC	E IU PR	TTON	LUNEE	ECEIVED	S REQUIRE					Tn			
	PRE-U	CD CHVI	LION	THE C	DECTETO	DATE EST	ΔRI	TSHE	FN TN	TH	=			
		ONSTRUC				DATE EU.					_			
	FRE	UNSTRUC	1.101	COM										
	(2) G	HARANTE	FANT	MAIN	TENANCE	:								
	(2)	(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND	WORKMANSH	IP	AFFI	ECTED	BY	-			
	THE C					THE GUAR								
					CTIVE T				ABSEN					
	A TRA	DE GUAF	RANTEE	cusi	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GUA	ARAN'	TEE					
į	PROVI	SION,	THE WO	RK, I	OTH AS	TO THE MA	TEF	RIAL	S AND	t	- 1			
	WORKM	ANSHIP.	, SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEP	TANCE OF	FIN	IAL I	PAYME	NΤ	BY			
	THE C	ONTRAC	ror be	CONS	IDERED	GUARANTE	ED E	BY T	HE					
			1			THE DATE					NCE			
		E WORK				AL ACCEPT				E	.			
·	FINAL	PAYME	NT SHA	ALL RE	LIEVE	HE CONTRA	AIC I C	JR UI	ኮ ኮጀልነ ወ					
	RESPO	NSIBIL	ITY FO	JR NE	LIGENUE	OR FAUL	I Y P	TAIL	KIALS	A CU	עוא יא			
						THE GUARA					AL			
				IL EXI	ENSE OF	THE CONT	KAU	JIUK	UFUN	•				
	WKIII	EN NOT	DIID.	INC T	IE UNE-V	EAR GUARA	ΔΝΤΕ	F P	ERTOR	). Т	HE			
	CUNTE					PROJECT								
5. 11. 12. 13. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14	EXICI	TNG AT	THE	DATE	OF THE A	CCEPTANCI	E DI	TH	E WOR	K.		,		
	ANY F	AILURE	S DUE	TO T	E NEGLI	GENCE OR	WOF	RKMA	NSHIF	OF				
									2.000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	No. Contraction			gagaga Sangaga
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE R	OR TERMS AND CO	ONDIT	ONS		i I	DATE			
SIGNATURE						Learner Constant					11 ==	***************************************		
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS	S CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED AROVE	



304-763-4573

# Request for

DEP14918

(⊗⊗P <i>l</i>	Σ	E	١.
	>	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA:		FO	Β.		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/17/20									
BID OPENING DATE:	04/07/	PARTICIPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTICIPATION	BID	OP	ENING T	<u> FIME</u>	01:3	30PM	200000000
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNUMBER		UNITI	PRICE		AMOUNT	
									<u></u>
	NTPACTOR T	N ANV DE T	HE WORK THAT DE	VELI	מוות פפח	SING TH	1F		
			BE CORRECTED B'						
1	ITS EXPEN	1 1					`		
	(C)		EAR GUARANTEE PI	ERI	OD SHAL	L NOT	BE		
			EXTENSION OF THI	E PI	ERFORMA	ANCE TI	IME		
AL		1 8	R THE CONTRACT.						
	(D)		S CONCERNING REV				3E		
1		1 1	TECHNICAL SPEC	IF I	CATIONS	S			
Cu	NTAINED HE	KEIN.							
(2	S) TERMINA	TTON.				,			
			ACT MAY BE CANCI		FN TN V	AHUIE (	1R		
11		1 1	THE DIRECTOR OF				<b>"</b>		
			NY OTHER RIGHT (				,		
HA	VE, PROVID	ED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GI,	VEN NOT	r LESS			
			AYS WRITTEN NOT:				BY		
			RECEIPT REQUES	TED.	) OF IN	NTENT			
TC	) TERMINATE	•							
1	a) IT SHAL	RE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	- 1	HE SHOO	EGGEIII			
1 1	ENDOR TO:		LO, ONOIDILITE OF	' l ''	3000	, L 3 3 1 0 L	•		
	(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	ISI	ON OF F	IGHWAY	rs l		
PE	ERMITS FOR	1	ORTATION OF EQU:	1					
MA	ATERIALS TO	AND FROM	THE JOB SITE.						
	(B)	1	Y AND ALL REQUI	RED	CONSTR	RUCTION	1		
PI	ERMITS OR F	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.						
			CATIONS.						
C:		AL SPECIFI			{ } } }********************************	r ki			
			THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRI						
			INT BRANCH PORTA			Inc			
1 1	ROJECT.	0, 1116 17				•			
		S ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	A B	Y REFER	RENCE			
			AUSES AND CONDI				≀E		
M	ADE PROPERI	Y A PART O	F THIS CONTRACT	Al او					
1	O DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY TETRA TECH.	,  II	NC.				
		l l see de	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	1 SNISH	OMS		2000000000		303335
SIGNATURE		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TELEPHONE			DA	VTE		
TITLE	li de la companya de	EIN		. 1					
					ADDR	ESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE	

ASPEN CORPORATION ___



***709052150** 

DANIELS WV

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14918

8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENHOR OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS SHIR VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/07/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

## Request for

DEP14918

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 <del>4</del> 000000000000000000000000000000000000		WA:	10000000	FOB I	eneleterrentae
DATE PRINT	easoogs cocoss	J 500 15 T	MS OF SAL		S(I)				FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ DID OPENING DATE:		   04/07/	2010	i		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
							20330000		
		OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMEN	T TO ANY	BU	ILDING OR	
								ITED TO, ROAD	
								OF ANY HEATIN	3
						ING PLAN			
								ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE	
	1							BIDS WERE	
	1					JUNE 6,			,
		,0011		-:; -					
	В							OLLED, FORMED	,
						D, FORGE			
								PROCESSED, O	
	1							OR MORE OF	
						ELECTRIC		BY THE OPEN	
						L MAKING			
		DEGG	LILIX	D	lick orde		] ' ''		
	С	. "UNI	TED S	TATES	" MEANS	THE UNIT	ED	STATES OF	
		AMER	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES A	LL TERRI	TOR	Y, CONTINENTA	L
						THE JUR	RISD	ICTION OF THE	
	1.	UNIT	ED ST	ATES.					
	_		CTOB	מה דע	E DIIBCUA	CTNC DED	א ס	MENT MAY, IN	
	2. T	HE DIKE	AUTU	UF 18	THE HOE	OF FORE	TON	MENI MAT, IN	
		RODUCTS		OKIZE	THE USE	. Of TORE			
		KODOCIC					1		
	Δ	. THE	COST	FOR E	ACH CONT	RACT ITE	M U	SED DOES NOT	
								.1%) OF THE	
						TWO THO			
								CHEVER IS	
								S SECTION, THE RODUCT AS	· ·
ļ					HE PROJE		- ' ' ''	CODUCT AS	
		ئى سا سالىل	IX &- L	] ' '					<b>k</b>
1	F	. THE	DIREC	TOR C	F THE PL	RCHASING	S DI	VISION	
	1							MATERIALS ARE	
				 	MERSE SINE EM	TERMS AND CO	NDITIC	NIS.	
SIGNATURE				occini		TELEPHONE	2.5.7.961.030	DATE	
TITLE		le le	EIN				<del></del> 1	ADDRESS SHAPES	0 TO DE NOTES + 2015
III LE		ľ					- 1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	FD:	S TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	<b>***</b>	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000				355-35353		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/07/	2010		BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					TEN ATA		THE OUTETOT		
				IN THE UNI THERWISE A			IN SUFFICE	ENI	
				MEET CONTI					
		WANT	LADLE 10	The Control	KEQ KEQ			1	
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR WHO	USES STEEL	PRODUC	TS :	IN VIOLATIO	N	
							IL PENALTIE	S	
	Pį	JRSUANT	TO W. VA	. CODE SEC	CTION 5A	-3-!	56.		
				1				į	
	REV.	10/01/0	<b>L</b>						,
	EXHIB	IT 7							
	LAULD	. , ,							
	DOMES'	TIC ALU	MINUM, GL	ASS & STE	EL IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJE	CTS	,						
	IN ACC	CORDANC	E MITH ME	NSTRUCTION	IA CODE	D-I	9-1 ET.,SEG	• •	
	LVERY	CUNIKA Atton	DEDATE . T	MPROVEMEN	T OR MAT	NTF	NANCE OF		
	PURIT	C MUSKS	WHERE T	HE COST I	S MORE T	HAN	\$50,000 AN	D.	
	IN TH	E CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY, WHE	RE THE C	OST	OF STEEL 1	S	
]	MORE	THAN \$5	0,000 OR	WHERE MOR	E THAN 1	0,0	00 POUNDS O	)F	
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRED, T	HE STATE	WILL ACC	EPT	ONLY ALUMI	NUM	-
	GLASS	, OR ST	FEL PRODU	CTS PRODU	CED IN T	HE	UNITED STAT	ES.	
	IN AD	DITION,	ITEMS OF	MACHINER	Y OR EQU	TEM	ENT PURCHAS	ED	
							BE MADE OF THE · COST (		
	THE P	RODUCT	IS LESS	HAN \$50.0	OO OR LE	SS	THAN 10,000	, . ) '	
	POUND	S OF ST	TEEL ARE	SED IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS	PROJECTS.		
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUMINU	I, GLASS D	R STEEL	PRO	DUCTS MAY I	3E	
	ACCEP	TED ON	Y IF THE	COST OF D	OMESTIC	PRO	DUCTS IS FO	מעחנ	
	TO BE	UNREAS	SUNABLE.	SUCH COST	D BBICE	ASU End	NABLE IF IT FOREIGN MA	INE	
	PRODU						S OR STEEL	1.1.1.E.	
	PRODU						"SUBSTANTIA	١L	
	LABOR	SURPL	US AREA",	AS DEFINE	D BY THE	E UN	ITED STATES	\$	}
	***************************************			 REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	     Nevertica	NS	100100000	
SIGNATURE			OEE		TELEPHONE			DATE	
			FEIN						
TITLE			LEN4				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charlesten WV 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

61 4-10

DEP14918

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	ED	ŢE A	MS OF SALE		SAI	P VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/							ane L	THE THE	
BID OPENING DATE:	1205300000000000000000000000000000000000	04/07/	2010	828848888I			UPEN		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	IUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY PRICE  IF, PI  PROVIS  DETERI	IF DOME THAN T RIOR TO SIONS, MINES T	STIC PHE FORTHE ATTHE SPHAT TH	PRODU REIGN WARD PENDI HERE	CTS ARE MADE PE  OF A CO NG OFFICE EXISTS A	30% OR M RODUCTS.  ONTRACT U CER OF TH A BID FOR	ORE  NDER E SP LIK	BE SUPPLIED HIGHER IN  THE ABOVE ENDING UNIT E FOREIGN E AND LOWER	
	THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VI SUPPLY	THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS YING FO	EST BI EQUEST THE L MUST I	D FO , IN OWES INDIC	R DOMES' WRITING T BID FO ATE IN	TIC PRODU 9, A REEV	CTS, ALUA OMES IF	THE SPENDIN TION AND TIC PRODUCTS THEY ARE	:
	REV.		c .						
		E FOR I CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUCTION	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE FO	OLLOW	ING SCH	AGENCY S EDULE IN FOR STATE	ISSU	BE REQUIRED ING NCIES:	
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST C PECIFIC SHALL E ASING I A COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THA THE PR D TO TH THE ARC	T HAVE PR DJECT. T E BUYER I HITECT/EN	OCUR HE A N TH GINE	THE ADDENDUM ED DRAWINGS DDENDUM AND E STATE ER SHALL ALS GENCY FOR	·
	(2) INTER	THE BUY	ER SH PARTIE	S AND	, IF NE		EXTE	ND THE BID	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VEHSE SIDE FU	R.TERMS:AND:CO TELEPHONE	INCHI (CIN	S DATE	
TITLE		Į.	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP14918 **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP14918** 

12

********ADDRESS:COBRESPONDENCES:COATRIEN:NON:OB CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED .	TERMS OF SA	£		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE					······································	BID	DDEN	NING TIME	. 01	:30PM
LINE	. U U	1/07/2010 FY JOR	CAT NO	ITF	M NUMBE		01 [1	UNIT-PRICE		AMOUNT
EINE			NO:							
	OPENING	DATE. AN	Y ADD	FNDUM	SHOUL	D BE	RECI	EIVED BY	THE	
		THIN FOUR							,,,_	
La Communicación de la Com	OPENING	DATE.								
Account to the second s	(3) ALI	ADDENDA	SHOUL	D BE F	ORMAL	LY AC	  KND	WLEDGED I	BY ALL	
	BIDDERS	AND SUBM	TTED	TO THE	STAT	TE PUR	CHA	SING DIV		
	THE SAME	E RULES AN L BIDDING	DOCUM	DLATIO	INS TH	AAT AP A nola	PPI'	Y TO THE	-	
		W DOCUMEN.							AN	
	ADDENDU	M THAT IS	ISSUE	D FOR	THE S	SOLE P	URP	DSE OF		
	CHANGING	G A BID OF	PENING	TIME	AND/	JR DAI	E.			
							`			
				***************************************						
	REV. 11.	/96								Section 2
	EXHIBIT	10								
	•			9	TOLLTO	TTTON	NIO	: .DEP14	Ωεα	
		ļ		K	:enro	TITOM		· ·DEFIG	710	
	ADDENDU	M ACKNOWL	DGEME	NT						
		Y ACKNOWL								·
		M(S) AND							TO M	
***************************************	PROPUSA	L, PLANS	AND/UR	SPECI	LFICA	I TON ,	EIL	•		
	ADDENDU	M NO. s:								
	4.0	Recei	wool							
L L	NO. 1 .	Recei								
-	NO. 2 .	Mccei	vec							
	NO. 3.									
	10. 5 .								•	
melijaant saver	NO. 4 .	• • • • •			·					
SIGNATURE			SEER	VERSE SIDI	the second second second	IMS AND CO LEPHONE	ONDITIO	NS:	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			<u> </u>			455555	011411055	TO DE MOTER AND COM
111 Suliv		,						ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for REGINDMEER

DEP14918

PAGE 13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHI	PVIA	F.C.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/07	//2010	PTD OD	ENTRO TIME OF	7.5
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMA	UMBER UP	ENING TIME 01 UNIT-PRICE	:30PM AMGUNT
NO. 5				,
	THAT FAILURE TO C			
REPRESENTAT DRAL DISCUS AND ANY STA INFORMATION	CLEARLY UNDERSTAND ION MADE OR ASSUMED SION HELD BETWEEN V TE PERSONNEL IS NOT ISSUED IN WRITING ONS BY AN OFFICIAL	TO BE MADI ENDOR'S REI BINDING. AND ADDED	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	·
	annia Ad	Kons si	GNATURE	
	4-6-3	Ø.1.Q DA [.]	TE	
REV. 11/96				
	NOTICE		•	
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE SUBMITTED	TO:	·	
	MENT OF ADMINISTRATISTICS DIVISION NG 15	ION		
2019 W	ASHINGTON STREET, ESTON, WV 25305-013	3		
	DULD CONTAIN THIS IN PE OR THE BID MAY NO	T BE CONSI	DERED:	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVEASE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

DEP14918

14

ADDRESS:CORNESPONDENCE:COATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2010	DID	ODENIAL TIME 01	- 70DM
Processor Control (Control (Co	04/07/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM:NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	.:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QOANTII	NO NO	THE NOWING ITS	ONITIAL	Allicert
				•	
C E	EALED BID	***************************************	·		
	ACCD DID				
		- A	on 0.7		
BU	JYER:	ланичини при при при при при при при при при пр	CB-23		
RF	Q. NO.:		DEP14918		
B	ID OPENING	DATE:	04/07/2010		
	ID OPENING	TIME	1:30 PM		
[B.	ID OPENING		1.30 FM		
		7			
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	1S NECESSARY	
	O CONTACT I	DU KLISAKISI	304-763-4	591	
		.			
V	ENDUB CHUIII	n SURMIT W	  ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT	
			USED FOR PAYMEN		
			2400 Ritter	Drive	
<b>-</b>				<b>§</b>	
			Daniels, WY	1 2003 <u>4</u>	
	LEACE DOTUI	T OP TYPE A	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	,
	ONCERNING T			CONTACT	
			Joe Kubin		
-				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
				•	**
	•	1		***************************************	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		A			
		SEERI	 	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		<u>na aran karan marang mangkan kabandah tabukan babandah</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	<u> </u>	. ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
[				L	**************************************

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

7-10; 8:12AM; ASPEN CORPORATION

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

art A: General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-0 Address: A400 Ritter Drive.  City: Daniels State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-457  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-6-2010 Date Signature Adkins President Signature Title
and the second of a second of

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Da	v+	n
I a	ΙL	v

Contractor's Business Name: Aspen Corporation

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	Donnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniely WV 25832 1982	Position/Title Telephone # 304-763-4573 % of Ownership Ending Date:  NIA
Name Address Begin Date:	Ronnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, Lur 25832 1982-	Position/Title V. Pres, Secretary of Treasure. Telephone # 304-763-4573 % of Ownership 5090 Ending Date: NIA
Name · Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmic.gov">https://avss.osmic.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

### Paint Branch Portals Requisition # DEP14918

Contractor's Bid Sheet

V	Pr	٦d	o	rs	N:	an	ie:

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

ltem No.	Quantity	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Amount
				· ·
		Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of		
1.0	1 .	Total Bid)	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
2.0	1	Construction Layout, per lump sum (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3.0	1	Quality Control, per lump sum (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.1	1	Site Preparation, per lump sum (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
4.2	1	Demolition of Bridge Piers (Estimated qty. 42), per lump sum	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
5.0	1	Sediment Control, per lump sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.0	1	Re-Vegetation, per lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
8.0	1	Unclassified Excavation, per lump sum	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
9.1	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #1 (including splash pad)	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
9.2	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #2 (including splash pad)	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
9.3	1	Bat Gate Mine Seal #3 (including splash pad)	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
***************************************				
		·		
			<u> </u>	
		TOTAL		\$ 58,300.00

22

Agency DEP#14918 REQ_P.O#____

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Aspen Corporation  of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance  of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Chio  with its principal office in the City of Fairfield as Surely are held and first to be compared and services and held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and first to be compared and services are held and services a
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP # 14918 Paint Branch Portals project located in Sharon, WV (Kanawha County)
NOWTHEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in fur force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all calms hereunder shall, in no even exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal  Aspen Corporation  (Name of Principal)  By  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)  Surety Corporate Seal  Cincinnati Insurance Company
(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

;3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars

(\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

7th

day of April

) 883

.2010.

Gregery J Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATI



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF West Virginia
COUN	ITY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I,	Donnie Adkini, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Hspen Corporation (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The a	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
	By: Donnie Adkins
	Title: President
	Date: 4-6-2010
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of April 2010.
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO-BOX-707 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015  S-1472015  8-1472015  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO-BOX-707 DANIELS, WV 25832 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

RFQ No. _ DEP 14918

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### Aspen Corporation Donnie Adkins Date: 4-6-2010 Authorized Signature: State of My Commission expires 8-4, 2015. NOTARY PUBLIC Sink C. Fromm AFFIX SEAL HERE

